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  SINGLE DEVICE HANDY BOXES & EXTENSION RINGS

   4 in. x 2 in. Handy Boxes, 1-7/8 in. Deep - Drawn with Conduit KO's
  Raised Ground

Catalog #: 8660

Wiring System:
Country of Origin:

End Knockouts:
Bracket Type:
Drawn or Welded:
Raised Ground:
Side Knockout(s):
Bottom Knockouts(s):

Dimension A:

Depth:
Cubic Inches (cm3):
Wt. Ea. (Lbs.):
Product Length (in.):
Product Width (in.):
Product Height (in.):

Minimum Pack Qty.:
Std. Pkg.:
Product UPC-A Labeled:
Weight (Lbs. Per/C):
Ship Carton Length (in.):
Ship Carton Width (in.):
Ship Carton Height (in.):
Ctn Weight (Lbs.):
Pallet Qty:
UPC Number:
I2of5:

APPLICATIONS

PRODUCT FEATURES

UL LISTED

COMPLIANCES

FIRE RESISTANCE

RACO® Handy boxes, also called utility boxes, are used for convenience outlets, switch boxes or small junction boxes
They are popular for exposed work applications (surface mounted wiring)
The NEC requires that surface-mounted wiring be enclosed with a protective covering such as EMT conduit

N/A

File E195978

All RACO® single gang, two gang, 4 in. square, and single gang gangable UL listed steel boxes are acceptable for use in 2­hour fire rated walls. For additional information, consult UL
"Fire Resistance Directory" or the UL website at www.ul.com

Acceptable for use in 2-hour rated walls

GENERAL PRODUCT INFORMATION
Conduit
USA

CONFIGURATION
(2) 1/2 in.
No Bracket
Drawn
Yes
(6) 1/2 in.
(2) 1/2 in.

DRAWING DIMENSIONS
1-7/8 in.

PRODUCT MEASUREMENTS
1-7/8 in.
13.0 (213.0)
0.484
1.94
4.00
2.13

PACKAGING
50
50
Yes
48.40
11.13
8.50
10.00
24.20
4000
050169006603
50050169006608
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