A44

SINGLE DEVICE HANDY BOXES & EXTENSION RINGS

4 in. x 2 in. Handy Boxes, 1-7/8 in. Deep - Drawn with Conduit KO's Raised Ground



Catalog #: 8660

APPLICATIONS

RACO® Handy boxes, also called utility boxes, are used for convenience outlets, switch boxes or small junction boxes They are popular for exposed work applications (surface mounted wiring) The NEC requires that surface-mounted wiring be enclosed with a protective covering such as EMT conduit

PRODUCT FEATURES

N/A

UL LISTED

File E195978

COMPLIANCES

All RACO® single gang, two gang, 4 in. square, and single gang gangable UL listed steel boxes are acceptable for use in 2-hour fire rated walls. For additional information, consult UL "Fire Resistance Directory" or the UL website at www.ul.com

FIRE RESISTANCE

Acceptable for use in 2-hour rated walls

GENERAL PRODUCT INFORMATION

GENERAL PRODUCT INFORMATION Wiring System: Country of Origin:	Conduit USA
CONFIGURATION End Knockouts: Bracket Type: Drawn or Welded: Raised Ground: Side Knockout(s): Bottom Knockouts(s):	(2) 1/2 in. No Bracket Drawn Yes (6) 1/2 in. (2) 1/2 in.
DRAWING DIMENSIONS Dimension A:	1-7/8 in.
PRODUCT MEASUREMENTS Depth: Cubic Inches (cm3): Wt. Ea. (Lbs.): Product Length (in.): Product Width (in.): Product Height (in.):	1-7/8 in. 13.0 (213.0) 0.484 1.94 4.00 2.13
PACKAGING Minimum Pack Qty.: Std. Pkg.: Product UPC-A Labeled: Weight (Lbs. Per/C): Ship Carton Length (in.): Ship Carton Width (in.): Ship Carton Height (in.): Ctn Weight (Lbs.): Pallet Qty: UPC Number:	50 50 Yes 48.40 11.13 8.50 10.00 24.20 4000 050169006603



50050169006608